	ALD	581.40		PATENT
	RECORDATIO PATEN	N FORM CON		09/601420 01AUG2000
BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C.	20231	MARKS	08	-24-2000
	9/601420 is the assignment of a	patent application	of: 10	)1441115
Inventors: MYU	NG WOO LEE, WON IC	K LEE, CHANG KY	U CHO & JUNG KI	кім
	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR EXCHANGING MESSAGE BETWEEN PORTABLE DEVICES OF THE SAME KIND			
Application Serial No.	: FILED HEREWITH			
Ref: Document ID No.	: International Applicat	ion No. PCT/KR 99	9/00052	
1. Conveying Party:	MYUNG WOO LEE, 103-20, Sungsan-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, 121-250			
	WON ICK LEE 744-16, Yoksam 1-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, 135-081			
	CHANG KYU CHO 106-701, Eunhaeng Hansin APT., Chnagwoo-dong, Hanam, Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea, 465-120			
	JUNG KI KIM 103-803, Woosung APT., Bangbae 2-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, 137-062			
2. Receiving Party:	MYUNG WOO LEE 103-20, Sungsan-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, 121-250			
3. Nature of Conveye	d Interest: Assignment			
4. Total Number of Pa	ages in the Attached C	onveyance Docum	ent Including any A	ttachments: 3
5. Assignment is to b	e recorded for Patent A	Application Number		
6. Domestic Represer	ntative: PARK & SUTTO 3255 Wilshire		, Los Angeles, CA S	90010
7. Total Number of Pa	atent Applications or Pa	atents Identified: 1		
Also enclosed are:				
	nt of the Invention to <u>M</u>			
[X] A fee of \$40.0 United State	00 for the Recordation of s Designated/Elected Of	f the Assignment At fice (DO/EO/US) C	tached with the Tran oncerning a Filing U	smittal Letter to the nder 35 U.S.C. 371
8. [X] The Recording	g Fee - as calculated bei	ow.		
<u>Assignm</u> FEE TO	ent Recordation X1	\$40.00 \$40.00 E	small entity	
	unt of \$40.00 is included of any additional fees as No. 16-0310.			
10. The undersigned c cover sheet is true original document.	leclares that to the best and correct to the best o	of my knowledge ar of my knowledge ar Yours	id any copy submitte	ition contained on the d is a true copy of the
		rours	aary,	

08/03/2000 ERINANDO 00000174 09601420 P-1-00 40.00 DP 03 FC:581 Date:

> 3255 Wilshire Blvd.; Suite 1110 Los Angeles, CA 90010 (Tel) 213-389-3777 (Fax) 213-389-3377

Pdc\common\park&sutton\clients\1413clnt.1&t\1413covas.doc

Park & Sutton LLP

The 11 MM John K. Park

Registration No. 37.904

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number <u>Ek177550355</u> US. Date of Deposit: <u>8-1</u>,2000. I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE "EXPRESS" MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE SERVICE UNDER 3 **DAT 15** NUTHE DATE INDICATED ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX PCT, WARETEN. OTTOOTTOTT FRAME: 0011

PATENT 1413.01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MYUN WOO LEE, WON ICK LEE, CHANG KYU CHO AND JUNG KI KIM, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor"), invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR EXCHANGING MESSAGE BETWEEN PORTABLE DEVICES OF THE SAME KIND, executed on even date herewith

WHEREAS, MYUN WOO LEE, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over. and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignce in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

s. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands on July 26, 2000. Myun Woo Lee Won Ick Lee <u>Chang Kyu Cho</u> <u>Jung Ki Kim</u> Won Ick Lee

Pdc:/common/park&sution/clients/1413clnt1&r/413Assignment01-A4